

SURYODAY SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED
(Scheduled Bank)
CIN No. U65923MH2008PLC261472
Regd. Off: 1101, Sharda Terraces, Plot No. 65 Sector -11 CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Interest earned (a)+(b)-(c)+(d)	29,893	16,687	53,011	28,688
	(a) Interest/ discount on advances/ bills	27,785	15,400	49,329	25,805
	(b) Income on investments	1,961	1,022	3,372	2,238
	(c) Interest on balances with Reserve Bank of India and other inter bank funds	138	254	293	624
	(d) Others	9	11	17	21
2.	Other Income	3,261	2,290	6,935	3,804
3.	Total Income (+2)	33,154	18,977	59,946	32,492
4.	Interest Expended	10,861	6,398	19,129	12,315
5.	Operating Expenses (i)+(ii)	11,137	7,278	19,596	13,138
	(i) Employee cost	6,928	4,825	12,668	8,722
	(ii) Other operating expenses	4,211	2,453	6,928	4,416
6.	Total Expenditure (4+5) excluding provisions and contingencies	21,998	13,676	38,725	25,453
7.	Operating Profit before Provisions and Contingencies (3-6)	11,156	5,301	21,221	7,039
8.	Provisions (other than tax) and Contingencies	3,246	4,199	7,383	5,466
9.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
10.	Profit (+) Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8-9)	7,910	1,102	13,838	1,573
11.	Tax expense	3,094	382	5,178	561
12.	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (10-11)	4,816	720	8,660	1,012
13.	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
14.	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period (12-13)	4,816	720	8,660	1,012
15.	Paid-up equity share capital (81,582,482 equity shares of ₹ 10 each)	8,158	6,750	8,158	6,750
16.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	88,063	53,976	79,905	47,226
17.	(a) Networth	88,063	53,976	88,063	53,976
	(b) Networth (Net off intangible assets and deferred expenditure)	85,194	52,228	85,194	52,228
18.	Analytical Ratios				
	(i) Percentage of shares held by Government of India	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Capital Adequacy Ratio	35.98%	37.94%	35.98%	37.94%
	(iii) Earnings Per Share (EPS)-Basic (Refer note - 9)	7.11	1.09	12.79	1.55
	Earnings Per Share (EPS)-Diluted (Refer note - 9)	7.01	1.08	12.61	1.55
	(iv) Debt Equity Ratio (Debt includes borrowings & deposits)	3.09	2.72	3.09	2.72
	(v) NPA Ratios				
	a) Amount of Gross NPA	4,962	5,657	4,962	5,657
	b) Amount of Net NPA	2,089	3,549	2,089	3,549
	c) % of Gross NPA	1.81%	3.54%	1.81%	3.54%
	d) % of Net NPA	0.77%	2.25%	0.77%	2.25%
	e) Return on Assets (Refer note - 10)	1.47%	0.38%	2.98%	0.58%

Note:
1. The above results represent the financial results of Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited (the "Bank"). These results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Bank at its meeting held on May 29, 2019. The results for the year ended March 31, 2019 have been subjected to an audit by the statutory auditors of the Bank who have issued an unmodified opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited financial statements.
2. The Bank is included in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 vide Notification No. DBR/NBD (SFB-Suryoday) No. 766/16.13.216/2017-18 dated 24 July 2017 and published in the Gazette of India (Part III - Section 3) dated 2 September 2017. Notification for inclusion in second schedule was published on 21 September 2017 on RBI's website and can be accessed on following link: (https://www.rbi.org.in/Scripts/NotificationUser.aspx?Id=1125&Mode=0).
3. During the year, the Bank issued 13,802,083 equity shares under private placement pursuant to the shareholder's approval aggregating to Rs. 24,844 lakhs. Equity shares aggregating to 283,727 were allotted pursuant to exercise of stock options during the year.
4. The previous due date of payment of interest on non convertible debentures was March 30, 2019 & the same was paid on the due date. The next due date of payment of interest on non convertible debentures was April 01, 2019 and was paid on the due date.
5. Privately placed redeemable non-convertible secured debentures are secured against hypothecation of pool of loans with a security cover of 1 to 1.10 times of the outstanding of respective debentures. The Bank has not issued non-convertible debentures after conversion into a small finance bank.
6. CRISIL and Information and Credit Rating Agencies Limited (ICRA) has assigned short term rating of A1+ on 2 November 2018 and 22 February 2019 respectively. ICRA upgraded long term rating to A from "A+" on 14 September 2018.
7. In accordance with RBI guidelines, small finance banks are required to make Pillar 3 disclosures including leverage ratio and liquidity coverage ratio under the Basel II Framework. The Bank's Pillar 3 disclosures are available on its website at the following link: https://www.suryodaybank.com/regulatory-disclosure. The disclosures have not been subjected to audit or review by the statutory auditors.
8. The Bank has made a floating provision of Rs. 26.06 crore during the year ended March 31, 2019. Accordingly, cumulative floating provision as at March 31, 2019 is Rs. 32.32 Crore. The provision is made over and above the minimum regulatory requirement for standard assets and NPA provisioning by RBI. Net NPA ratio for all periods presented are without considering floating provision.
9. Earnings per share for the half year ended March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 have been calculated for six months and not annualised.
10. Return on Assets has been computed as a percentage of profit after tax to monthly average total assets and not annualised for half year ended results.
11. Capital Redemption Reserve / Debenture Redemption Reserve: Debenture Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014.
12. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value): Nil.
13. Previous period/year's figures have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/year's presentation.

Segment information in accordance with the extant RBI guidelines and Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (AS 17): (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Segment Revenue				
	a Retail banking	32,527	18,602	59,077	32,024
	b Treasury	2,639	1,239	4,442	2,633
	c Corporate	574	12	815	12
	d Other banking operations	445	225	638	225
	Total	36,185	20,078	64,972	34,894
	Less: Inter segment Revenue ¹	(3,031)	(1,103)	(5,026)	(2,403)
	Income from operations	33,154	18,975	59,946	32,491
2.	Segment Results				
	a Retail banking	7,424	968	13,326	1,424
	b Treasury	415	12	462	59
	c Corporate	189	(15)	231	(15)
	d Other banking operations	-	194	-	194
	e Unallocated	(118)	(58)	(181)	(89)
	Total Profit Before Tax	7,910	1,101	13,838	1,573
3.	Segment Assets				
	a Retail banking	271,686	166,479	271,686	166,479
	b Treasury	91,835	46,485	91,835	46,485
	c Corporate	11,982	1,883	11,982	1,883
	d Other banking operations	1,099	119	1,099	119
	e Unallocated	2,776	1,385	2,776	1,385
	Total	379,378	216,351	379,378	216,351
4.	Segment Liabilities				
	a Retail banking	165,534	159,357	165,534	159,357
	b Treasury	123,989	1,998	123,989	1,998
	c Corporate	1,165	951	1,165	951
	d Other banking operations	586	30	586	30
	e Unallocated	41	37	41	37
	Total	291,315	162,373	291,315	162,373
5.	Capital employed [i.e. Segment Assets (-) Segment Liabilities]				
	a Retail banking	106,152	7,122	106,152	7,122
	b Treasury	(32,155)	44,487	(32,155)	44,487
	c Corporate	10,817	932	10,817	932
	d Other banking operations	513	89	513	89
	e Unallocated	2,736	1,348	2,736	1,348
	Total	88,063	53,978	88,063	53,978

Note:
1. Inter-segment revenue is based on internally approved yield curve or at an agreed transfer rate on the funding provided by one business segment to another. Transaction cost is levied between segments on cost plus basis.

Statement of Assets & Liabilities is as below (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	As at March 31, 2019		As at March 31, 2018	
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES				
Capital	8,158	6,750	8,158	6,750
Reserves and Surplus	79,905	47,226	79,905	47,226
Deposits	159,343	74,952	159,343	74,952
Borrowings	112,423	71,783	112,423	71,783
Other Liabilities and Provisions	19,549	15,639	19,549	15,639
	379,378	216,350	379,378	216,350
ASSETS				
Cash and Balances with Reserve Bank of India	4,830	3,082	4,830	3,082
Balances with banks and money at call and short notice	22,806	17,634	22,806	17,634
Investments	66,439	31,134	66,439	31,134
Advances	271,190	157,495	271,190	157,495
Fixed Assets	1,898	1,354	1,898	1,354
Other Assets	12,215	5,657	12,215	5,657
	379,378	216,350	379,378	216,350

For Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited
Sd/-
R. Baskar Babu
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
Place : Mumbai
Date : May 29, 2019

EURO MULTIVISION LIMITED
CIN: L32300MH2004PLC145995
Regd Office: F 12, Ground Floor, Sangam Arcade, Vallabhghai Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056, India
Tel.: 022-40364036 Fax : 022-40364037
Email : info@euromultivision.com, www.euromultivision.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2019
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31-Mar-19 Audited
	31-Mar-19 Audited	31-Mar-18 Audited	
Total Income from operations (net)	8.84	487.04	816.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(535.67)	(391.20)	(1563.63)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, (after) exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(535.67)	(391.20)	(1563.63)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(535.67)	(391.20)	(1702.47)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(531.34)	(398.40)	(1698.14)
Equity Share Capital	2380.00	2380.00	2380.00
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			(33876.94)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) (In Rs.)			
(a) Basic	(2.25)	(1.64)	(7.15)
(b) Diluted	(2.25)	(1.64)	(7.15)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and its extracts is available on website of the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company i.e. www.euromultivision.com.
2. The detailed Financial Results and this Extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Thursday, May 30, 2019.

For Euro Multivision Limited
Sd/-
Hitesh Shah
Chairman and Whole Time Director
DIN: 00043059
Place : Mumbai
Date : May 30, 2019

VICTORY PAPER AND BOARDS (INDIA) LIMITED
Regd. Office : 666/12, Anna Aluminium Building, Kizhakkambalam, Aluva, Ernakulam, Kerala, India -683 562. CIN: L27100KL1994PLC008083
Web: www.vpbil.com, E-mail: vpbilt@gmail.com, Tel.0484 2680701

Extract of financial results for the three months and year ended 31st march 2019 in compliance with Indian accounting standards (IND AS)
(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	248.55	187.33	484.66	7.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	336.92	4.70	348.06	4.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	336.92	4.70	348.06	4.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	273.99	3.70	284.13	4.64
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	273.99	3.70	284.13	4.64
Equity Share Capital	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.				
	As on 31.03.2019	As on 31.12.2018	As on 31.03.2019	As on 31.03.2018
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
Basic:	2.03	0.03	2.10	0.03
Diluted:	2.03	0.03	2.10	0.03

Note: - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites-www.bseindia.com and on the company's website- www.vpbil.com
By order of the Board
Sd/-
(K L V Narayanan)
Managing Director (DIN:01273573)
Place: Kizhakkambalam
Date: May 30, 2019

UNIVERSAL PRIME ALUMINIUM LIMITED
CIN: L28129MH1971PLC015207
Registered Office: 1st Floor, 771, Century Bhavan, Dr Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030, Phone: 022-24304198, Email: upalbb@gmail.com

Extract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019
(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-03-2019 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2019 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(11.30)	6.44	(16.31)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(11.30)	6.44	(5.60)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(9.50)	1.74	(6.14)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(9.50)	1.74	(6.14)
6	Equity Share Capital (Rs.)	79674430	79674430	79674430
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	i. Basic:	(0.12)	0.02	(0.08)
	ii Diluted:	(0.12)	0.02	(0.08)

Note:
1. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Year ended on March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.universalprime.in)
3. Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
4. The above results, has been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2019 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
5. As per the requirements of AS-17 issued as per Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in single business segment.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Universal Prime Aluminium Limited
Sd/-
Gokul Chand Damani
Director
Din No. 00191101
Sd/-
Basant Kumar Daga
Director
Din No. 00922769
Place : Mumbai
Dated: 30th May, 2019

GPT group

GPT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED
Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 098
CIN - L20103WB1980PLC032872, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000, Fax - 033 - 4050 7399
Email: gil cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Website - www.gptinfra.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019
(₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1 Total Revenue from operations	17,294.44	17,798.57	57,759.91	52,066.20
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	(15.83)	558.18	1,495.00	2,548.26
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	141.84	457.90	1,265.53	2,056.00
4 Total Comprehensive income for the period	94.33	805.40	769.97	2,698.53
5 Equity Share Capital of face value of ₹ 10/- each			2,908.60	2,908.60
6 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)			18,355.06	18,233.10
7 Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)* Basic and Diluted	0.53*	1.67*	4.04	6.86

1 Additional information on standalone financial results are as follows : (₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
(a) Total Revenue from operations	16,505.88	14,915.70	52,127.47	45,552.14